Young Harris College Fall 2022 Registrar's Report

Headcount Enrollment

Residents - Full Time Men Women Total
Returning Students* 195 259 454
Readmitted Students 2 1 3
New Freshman 88 130 218
New Transfer 18 11 29
Early College 0 0 0
Graduate 0 1 1
Non Degree 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 1 0 1
Total Full-Time Residents 304 402 706

Residents - Part Time

Returning Students* 0 3 3
Readmitted Students 0 0 0
New Freshman 0 0 0
New Transfer 0 0 0
Early College 0 0 0
Graduate 0 0 0
Non Degree 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 0 0 0
Total Part-Time Residents 0 3 3
Total Residents 304 405 709
Commuters/Off Campus - Full Time Men Women Total
Returning Students* 46 41 87
Readmitted Students 1 1 2
New Freshman 13 22 35
New Transfer 3 1 4
Early College 16 29 45
Graduate 9 5 14
Non Degree 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 0 0 0
Total Full-Time Commuters 88 99 187
Commuters/Off Campus - Part Time

Returning Students* 1 0 1
Readmitted Students 0 0 0
New Freshman 0 0 0
New Transfer 0 0 0
Early College 194 420 614
Graduate 0 0 0
Non Degree 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 0 0 0
Total Part-Time Commuters 195 420 615
Total Commuters 283 519 802

TOTAL ENROLLMENT#* 587 924 1511



Headcount Enrollment

Enrollment by Classification Male Female Total
Seniors 66 91 157
Juniors 66 84 150
Sophomores 88 120 208
Freshman 147 174 321
Early College 210 449 659
Graduate 9 6 15
Non Degree 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 1 0 1
TOTAL ENROLLMENT* 587 924 1511
Residents by Classification Men Women Total
Seniors 45 77 122
Juniors 56 71 127
Sophomores 72 97 169
Freshman 130 159 289
Early College 0 0 0
Graduate 0 1 2
Non Degree 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 1 0 0
Total Residents 304 405 709

Commuters/Off Campus by Classification

Seniors 21 14 35
Juniors 10 13 23
Sophomores 16 23 39
Freshman 17 15 32
Early College 210 449 659
Graduate 9 5 14
Non Degree 0 0 0
Post Baccalaureate 0 0 0
Total Commuters 283 519 802
TOTAL ENROLLMENT#* 587 924 1511
Male Female Total

Full-Time Students 392 501 893
Part-Time Students 195 423 618
TOTAL ENROLLMENT* 587 924 1511
First-time Full-time Freshman Full Time Enrollment Equivalent

Males 101 IPEDS Method  1135.78

Females 152 Common Data Set Method 1099

Total 253
Transfer Students

Males 21

Females 12

Total 33



United States
Alabama
California
Colorado
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Illinois
Kentucky
Maine
Maryland
Minnesota
Mississippi
North Carolina
New Jersey
New York
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin
Grand Total
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Geographical Distributions
Fall 2022

International
Australia
Belgium
Canada

Chile

China

Cyprus
Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ghana
Hungary
India

Italy

Jamaica
Japan

Latvia

Malta

Mexico
Morocco
Myanmar
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway
Portugal
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Trinidad and Tobago
Turkey
Ukraine
United Kingdom
Zimbabwe
Total
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Religious Preference

Baptist
Buddhist
Catholic
Christian
Church of Christ
Church of God
Episcopalian
Hindu

Jewish

Lutheran
Methodist
Mormon
Muslim

Non Christian
None

Other
Presbyterian
Unknown
Wesleyan

Total Enrollment

Religious and Racial/Ethnic Distributions
Fall 2022

Racial/Ethnic Distribution

291 Asian 26
2 Black 132
120 Hispanic 106
394 Indian 10
5 Native Hawaiian 6
13 Other 26
12 Two+ races 48
7 Unknown 148
2 White 1009
9 Total Enrollment 1511
90
3
7
1
117
37
17
382
2

1511



Accounting

Art

Biology

Business Administration
Business & Public Policy
Business Statistics & Analytics
Chemistry

Communication Studies
Creative Writing

Dual Enroliment

Economics

Education (MG)

Elementary Education

English

Environmental Ed & Leadership
Environmental Science
Finance

Graphic Design

History

Interdisciplinary Studies
Management

Marketing

Master Arts Teaching - Secondary
Math

Music

Music Education

Musical Theatre

Outdoor Studies

Public Policy

Public Policy & Law
Psychology

Religious Studies

Spanish

Sport and Recreation Studies
Theatre Performance
Theatrical Design and Production
Undeclared

Total Enrollment

Major Distributions
Fall 2022

11
21
89
81

12
26
15
659

1511



Freshman
Sophomores
Juniors

Seniors

Early College
Graduates

Non Degree

Post Baccalaureate

Male
Female

Total Enrollment

2020
377
190
161
195
473

21

593
824

1417

Enrollment Comparison

2020-2021

2021
372
194
163
161
496

19
0
3

581
827

1408

2022
321
208
150
157
659

15
0
1

587
924

1511



